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                      Approval Sheet
	客户名称/cu stomer name
	领跑能源

	产品型号/Model
	JP-KP-PE5A PCM

	产品规格/Specification
	LФ17*0.8mm MAX

	主要器件

Main configuration
	IC: 精工/S8261G2J
MOS:PE5AODZ*4

	PCB工艺/PCB
	双层，普通金，绿油，ROHS

	Document NO.
	KEE-PMC

	版本/ Rev
	V1.0

	部门

Department
	编写(R&D)
Registered 
	审核 (R&D)
Checked 
	复核 (Quality)
Deliberation
	批准(R&D)
Approved

	签名/Sign
	   韩开年
	  
	  
	       周雪军

	日期/DATE
	2017.10.26
	
	 
	          2017.10.28

	客户确认
Customer Approve

	部门

Department
	R&D
	Quality
	Approved

	签名/Sign
	
	
	

	日期/DATE
	
	
	

	文件有效期限

Approved date
	有限期限为1年

Period of validity 1 year


在文件到期前一个月如果双方都对此文件都没有异议，此文件将自动延续有效期1年

If both sides have no dissidence in one month before the maturity of the Approved. It will be 
considered valid automatically for a one year period.
	公司名称

The name of company
	深圳市静平电子有限公司
SHENZHENKEE ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
	电话

TEL
	0755-29791802

	公司地址

Address
	深圳市宝安区40区安乐工业园B栋

Area40Baoan  Industrial Park,BuildingB Shenzhen GUANGDONG, CHINA.


1.产品变更履历/Product Modified Record List
	产品变更履历/ Product Modified Record List

	日期/ Date
	变更点描述/ Problem  and  Solution
	责任人/ Principal

	2017.10.26
	1.新开发
	 韩开年
	VERSION:V1.0
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2.产品规格/ Produce Specification
	
	技术规范
	Rev
	00

	
	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
	Date
	2017.10.26

	
	
	Page
	1


	No
	Item
	Condition
	Specification

	1
	输入电压/input Voltage
	B+/B-间输入电压/input Voltage B+ to B-
	1.5~+5V

	2
	过充电

Overcharge
	保护电压/Detection voltage
	4.325±0.025V

	3
	
	恢复电压/ Release voltage
	4.075±0.05V

	4
	
	保护延迟时间/ Detection delay time
	960～1400 mS

	5
	过放电

Over discharge
	保护电压/Detection voltage
	2.5±0.05V

	6
	
	恢复电压/ Release voltage
	2.9±0.1V

	7
	
	保护延迟时间/ Detection delay time
	115～173ms

	8
	放电过流

Over discharge current
	放电过流保护电流/Over current
	38-55A

	
	
	放电过流保护延时/delay time
	7～12ms

	9
	充电过流

Over charge current
	充电过流保护电流/Over current
	/

	
	
	充电过流保护延时/delay time
	/

	10
	短路保护
	短路保护延时/ Short detection delay time
	220～380us

	11
	
	恢复条件/Release Conditions
	断开负载/Cut off load

	12
	自耗电

Normal current consumption
	工作状态自耗电

Normal current consumption of PCM
	MAX:10uA

	
	
	静态自耗电
	MAX:0.1uA

	13
	OV充电/0V charger
	是否允许0V充电/allowed 0V change
	YES

	14
	建议工作条件

Suggest working conditions
	建议持续充/放电电流

max continuous charge/discharge current
	10A

	15
	
	建议工作温度/suggest working temperature
	-20℃～+60℃

	16
	
	PCM内阻/IR of PCM
	≤25mΩ

	17
	NTC阻值
	NTC阻值(20~30)℃
	/

	18
	PTC阻值
	PTC内阻值
	/

	19
	PCM尺寸

The size of final PCM
	圆板/The length of final PCM
	Ф15.8±0.15mm

	20
	
	圆板/The width of final PCM
	/

	21
	
	厚度/The thickness of final PCM
	0.8+0.1mm

	22
	外观

Appearance
	没有元器件的破损/Nothing part deflection

所有焊点良好/The status of solder is all right

PCM 没有翘曲/ PCM will not crook

符合静平电子的出货外观标准/

Settle for LTW Module appearance standard 

	23
	可靠性测试Reliability test
	 ESD 测试：接触 4KV  空气 8KV / ESD test ：connect  4KV  Air 8K 

	24
	镍片推力
	  推力≥30N


3. Part List 
	贴片图/SMT drawing
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	贴片位号Location
	物料名称Description
	型号/规格

Specification
	尺寸/封装

Size
	数量

Qty
	供应商

Vendor
	环境

ROHS
	备注

Remark

	U1
	IC
	S8261G2J
	SOT-23-6
	1
	SEIKO
	ROHS
	

	U2,U3,U4,U5
	MOS
	PE5AODZ
	 PDFN 3x3S
	4
	UNIKC
	ROHS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	R1
	贴片电阻
	RP-470R-5%
	0603
	1
	WALSIN
	ROHS
	

	R2
	贴片电阻
	RP-2K-5%
	0603
	1
	WALSIN
	ROHS
	

	C1
	贴片电容
	0.1uf,±20%,Y5V,25V
	0603
	1
	SKYWELLY
	ROHS
	

	
	PCB
	JP-KP-PE5A

镀金0.1um，绿油
	Ф17*0.8mm
	1
	MEIYADI
	ROHS
	


4. 图纸/Drawing
4.1 电气原理图/Circuit Drawing
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4.2 PCM结构图纸/Mechanical Drawing
     [image: image4][image: image5][image: image6][image: image7][image: image8]
[image: image9.wmf]
5. 走线图/Layout
        1. 顶层丝印                           2.顶层焊盘         

         [image: image10.png]esign Explorer — [D:\2016\.
] Eile Edit Yiew Iocls Pindow Kelp g
kR cHE £P@ B 2

Browse PCBPrin| 4| »| [ JP-KP-12.0DB | Documents | JP-KP-"1.DRC | JPKP-PESAPCB 154 Preview JP-KP-PESA.PPC |

Rebuild ['rocess PC|

\\CHSOZITTCIGUMIE Las
L] M tilayer Conposite
) Mev Printont

[

3




                 
     顶层线路                              4. 底层线路                                                          
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6. 包装、运输指引/ Packing and shipping guide Packing 
6.1包装

Packing

将拼板用气泡膜包好，放入防静电袋中，上下各放一层隔板，再放入小箱中，四小箱装入一大箱中。

Product packed by ESD Air bubble film , put into ESD packer ,insert 2 piece of clapboard, and then put into  small box and one big box contain 4 small boxes

6.2运输

Shipping

用快递或派专人送货到对方仓库。

Delivery to your storehouse by express or our deliveryman.

运输过程中，应注意防潮、防湿，避免挤压、碰撞等，以免保护板变形。

Pls avoid moisture , humidity, extrusion、hitting so as to prevent PCM damaged during shipping.
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